Page 1 of 1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
To the Honorable Commission Please record the attached original controls.	ner of Patents and Trademarks: ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.  Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name  ☐ Other:  Execution Date: 7/8/2010	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pegatron Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 5F., No. 76, Ligong St., Beitou District City: Taipei City State: Zip: 112 Country: TW Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No
<ul> <li>Application number(e) or patent number(e).</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applica</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s);</li> </ul>	ation, the execution date of the new application is:  B. Patent No.(s):  6,969,266
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed.</li> <li>Name: Quintero Law Office, PC</li> <li>Street Address: 615 Hampton Drive, Suite A202</li> <li>City: Venice State: CA Zip: 90291</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form PTO-2038 attached)  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.  8. Deposit account number: 502447 (Attach duplicate cover sheet if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.  Nelson A. Quintero, #52,143	<del></del>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	July 22, 2010
	- 1 · 1
Total number of pages including cover	and the second s

P144327NAQ

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

<u>Assignor</u>

Name: ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.

Address: 4F. No. 150, Li-Te Rd., Peitou, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Assignee\_

Name: PEGATRON CORPORATION

Address: 5F., NO.76, Ligong St., Beitou District, Taipei City 112, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

I, the undersigned, of <u>ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.</u> (the "corporation"), am duly authorized to execute this Deed of Assignment on behalf of the corporation; and I do hereby certify and declare that the corporation, which is/was the true owner of US patent No. <u>6.969.266</u> (application No. <u>10/932.013</u> Title: MECHANISM FOR ADAPTER FOR CONNECTING A CHIP AND A SOCKER), assigned the patent to <u>PEGATRON CORPORATION</u>, with all right, title, and interest in the patent.

Assignor: ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.

Short July Date: Ju

Date: July 8, 2010

Name: Tsung-Tang SHIH

Title: President of ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.

Assignee: PEGATRON CORPORATION

Name: Tzu-Hsien TUNG

0920065-US/0660-A40115-US

Title: Chairman of PEGATRON-CORPORATION

1

PATENT REEL: 024723 FRAME: 0905 Attorney Docket No. 10124381

PATENT

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Chi-Chuan CHU, An-Te TSENG

Filed: 9/2/2004

Appl. No.: 10/932,013

Examiner:

THE ME. APALTER FOR COMMECTING A CHIP AND'A SOUNCE

Date: July 22, 2010

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Campiggiapag for Potenta Alexandría, VA 22313-1450

## RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Attached please find the following documents:

- 1. Recordation form cover sheet (1 page); and
- 2. Assignment (1 page(s)).

Gerundate of Transmission

κespectrully submitted,

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and 3πολπ μείοΩ.‴

Nelson A. Quintero

(Name of Person Depositing)

Nelson A. Quintero Attorney for Applicant Reg. No. 52,143 Customer No. 34,283

(Signature)

July 22, 2010

(Date)

Telephone: (310) 909-8535

PATENT REEL: 024723 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 07/22/2010